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Intensive Dairy Development Programme
Chudasama Shri Rajeshbhai Naranbhai

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP) initiated by the Government was able to achieve its objective in various States including Gujarat;
(b) if so, the details of the projects undertaken under the scheme in Gujarat and total outlay for these projects; and
(c) the details of projects which are proposed to be undertaken in due course under the programme

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(a) The scheme "Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP)" was implemented across the country from the year 1993-94 to 2013-14. IDDP scheme has been discontinued from 2014-15. Ongoing projects along with its objectives and targets have been subsumed under the new Scheme "National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development (NPBBDD)" for implementation during the 12th Five Year Plan.
(b) Department had approved one dairy development project for Gujarat at a project outlay of Rs 600 lakh covering districts namely Amreli, Junagarh, Jamnagar and Kutch during the year 1993-94. Entire fund has been released and the project is already complete.
(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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